“processing fee.” 

T. “Settlement Administrator” means Rust Consulting or such other entity designated by 

the Court to undertake Class Notice and settlement administration for this Settlement, at RAC’s 

separate expense.  

U. “Settlement Amount” means the sum of Fourteen Million Dollars ($14,000,000.00) 

to be paid by RAC as the total amount of monetary consideration pursuant to Section VI.A of this 

Agreement.  

V. “Settlement Fund” means the interest-bearing account established by the Settlement 

Administrator to receive, hold, and disburse the Settlement Amount and interest thereon.

[...]

to schedule the Fairness Hearing so that the Final Approval Order and Judgment are entered more 

than 90 days after this notice of proposed settlement is provided. 

VI. SETTLEMENT CONSIDERATION  

A. Monetary Consideration.  The total monetary consideration to be paid by RAC is the 

principal amount of Fourteen Million Dollars ($14,000,000.00) (the “Settlement Amount”), in 

exchange for the releases and other provisions set forth in this Agreement. RAC shall transmit the 

Settlement Amount to the Settlement Administrator no later than fourteen (14) days after the Final 

Approval Date, to be deposited in the Settlement Fund and held, administered, and distributed by